Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's

MTES'Smt.G.G.Khadse College

Muktainagar



मुक्ताईनगर तालुका एज्युकेशन सोसायटी, संचलित

Date

Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, श्रीमती गोदावरीबाई गणपतराव खडसे महाविद्यालय, Muktainagar, Dist : Jalgaon- 425306 मुक्ताईनगर, जि. जळगांव- ४२५३०६

	Email : khadse_college1990@rediffmail.com
Vieit @ www.khadsecollege.in	Eman , Knuuse_conegers to be really

Outward No:

National Service Scheme Unit Report of Activity Academic Year-2021-22

Name of the Program / Activity	National Voter's Day Programme
Date and Time	25/01/2022 10:00 A.M.
Venue	Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar
Resource Person	Deputy Collector Shri Sunil Kulkarni
Organized by	National Service Sheme Unit and Sub-Divisional Office Muktainagar
No. of Participants	59

A Brief Report

National Voter's Day Programme was celebrated on 25th January 2022 in online mode in the collaboration of Muktainagar Tehsil Office and NSS Unit of the college. On this occasion Sub-Divisional Officer, Shweta Sancheti, Deputy Tehsildar r. Pradeep Jhabre, Officiating Principal of the college Prof. Dr. H. A. Mahajan appealed to strengthen democracy by registering the name in voter's list and by casting the vote.



Acting Principal Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon